DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-996567

\$40.00

Pgs=3

05/17/2023 01:17 PM

RADIAN SETTLEMENT SERVICES INC.

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1420-27-312-007

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Radian Settlement Services, Inc. 1000 GSK Drive **Suite 210** Coraopolis, PA 15108 File No. 1280551777

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Carolyn Elaine Litchfield Cooper 2869 Mac Drive Minden, NV 89423

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS DEED made and entered into on this 12th day of May 20 23, by and between CAROLYN ELAINE LITCHFIELD COOPER, as Trustee of THE COOPER FAMILY TRUST DATED MARCH 21, 2016, residing at 2869 Mac Drive, Minden, NV 89423, hereinafter referred to as Grantor(s) and CAROLYN ELAINE LITCHFIELD COOPER, an unmarried woman, residing at 2869 Mac Drive, Minden, NV 89423, hereinafter referred to as Grantee(s).

WITNESSETH: That the said Grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of ONE and NO/100 (\$1.00) DOLLAR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does this day remise, release, quitclaim and convey to the said Grantee(s) the following described real estate located in Douglas County, Nevada:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Property commonly known as: 2869 Mac Drive, Minden, NV 89423

This conveyance is subject to easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, and limitations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the lot or parcel above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining unto the said Grantee(s) and unto the heirs, administrators, successors or assigns of the Grantee(s) forever in FEE SIMPLE.

Dated this _	12th	_ day of	May	, 20 <u>23</u>	·	\ \		
						\ \		
						\ \		
					~	\ \		
		. 0	4:-0	•		_ \ \		
(buoling	Doer	Witch	held (o	ODEC /		7		
CAROLYN ELAINE LITCHFIELD COOPER, as Trustee of THE COOPER								
FAMILY T	RUST	DATED M	ARCH 21	, 2016				
					_ \	\		
					/ /			
STATE OF				_ <))			
COUNTY	OF <u> </u>	OUGLAS		4)]			
		, ,		3046	May 2023	(4,4,4) h		
This instrut	nent wa	as acknowle	edged betoi	reme on IZUI	IVIAY, ZUZO	(date) by		
			edged befoi HFIELD C			(date) by OPER		
	N ELA	INE LITC	HFIELD C	OOPER, as Tr	ustee of THE CO			
CAROLY	N ELA	INE LITC	HFIELD C	OOPER, as Tr				
CAROLY	N ELA	INE LITC	HFIELD C	OOPER, as Tr				
CAROLY	N ELA	INE LITC	HFIELD C	OOPER, as Tr				
CAROLY!	NELA TRUST	DATED N	HFIELD C	OOPER, as Tr	ustee of THE CO	OPER		
CAROLY	NELA TRUST	DATED N	HFIELD C	OOPER, as Tr	ustee of THE CO	OPER		
CAROLY!	NELA TRUST	DATED N	HFIELD C	OOPER, as Tr	ustee of THE CO	OPER RIE WILSON RY PUBLIC OF NEVADA		
CAROLYN FAMILY T	N ELA TRUST Mic Sign	INE LITCI DATED N Lature	HFIELD C MARCH 21	OOPER, as Tr	ustee of THE CO	OPER		
CAROLYN FAMILY T	N ELA TRUST Mic Sign	INE LITCI DATED N Lature	HFIELD C MARCH 21	OOPER, as Tr	ustee of THE CO	OPER RIE WILSON RY PUBLIC OF NEVADA NG. 18-3589-5		

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 13, OF BLOCK C, AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP LDA # 99-052 BUCKBRUSH ESTATES PHASE 3, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON MARCH 13, 2003, IN BOOK 303, AT PAGE 5272, AS DOCUMENT NO. 569784, AND BY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED MAY 27, 2003, IN BOOK 0503, AT PAGE 13355, AS DOCUMENT NO. 578032.

PER NRS 111.312, THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT DOCUMENT NO. 781318, BOOK 411, PAGE 1537, ON APRIL 8, 2011.

APN: 1420-27-312-007

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2869 MAC DRIVE, MINDEN, NV 89423



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)		^
a. 1420-27-312-0	07		
b			\ \
c.			\ \
d.			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS (OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'i	Data of Pacordina	_ rage
		Date of Recording: Verified	rust - js
g. Agricultural Other	h. Mobile Home	Notes.	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Pr		\$	\
	eclosure Only (value of pro	perty (
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	S EVENDE	
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ EXEMPT	
4 ICE			
4. If Exemption Claims		. 7 /	
	mption per NRS 375.090,		/
b. Explain Reason f	or Exemption: I ransfer wit	hout consideration to or fro	om a trust
	entage being transferred:	%	
		penalty of perjury, pursuar	
		correct to the best of their	
		on to substantiate the infor	
	_	any claimed exemption, or	The state of the s
	1	f the tax due plus interest a	•
to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er and Seller shall be joint	ly and severally liable for a	ny additional amount owed.
53 2 20			
Signature are for	in Literfuld Coope	Capacity: GRANTO	R
		/ /	•
Signature Callenger	une Attchfeld pop	Capacity: <u>GRANTEI نجع</u>	MAN
SELLER (GRANTOR)		BUYER (GRANTE)	
(REQUII	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(REQU	•
Print Name: **SEE BE			Elaine Litchfield Cooper
Address: 2869 Mac Driv	<u>e</u>	Address: 2869 Mac I	Orive
City:Minden		City: Minden	
State: NV	Zip:89423	State: NV	Zip:89423
	/ /		
		DING (Required if not sel	<u>ler or buyer)</u>
Print Name: Radian Settle		Escrow#	
Address: 1000 GSK Drive,	Ste. 210		
City: Coraopolis		State: PA Z	ip: 15108

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED